MEETING OF THicoxsmrssmmRs OF.THE CITY OF sw Aﬁf@}:w:““
THURSDAY, JANUARY 18TH, A. ‘D. 1934, 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable 0. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commiss1oners, Bus ok, Rubiola,'Steffler;
Wright. il

On motion, of Commissioner Wright duly seconded and carried, the reading ef the Minutes of the
Meetings of January 11th,.12th" and 16th, was Gispensed with and ordered approvea. '

-~-MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Cn motibn; duly seconﬁed and carried, the following'petitions, were read‘andkréferred to
Commissioner 0f Fire and Police. i

Petition for Arc Lamp at Cor. of El Paso & Smith Sts.

Pefitidn for Are Iamp at Cor. of Mercedes and Ceralvo Sts.

Petition for Arec Iamp in vacinity of Fulton and Againer Ave.

Neon Signs & Service inc. to erect Electric Sign rear of 445 Main Ave.

Neon Signs Serviée Ine. to erect Electric Sign 445 Main Ave. |

feon Signs Service Inc.yto erect ElectricfSign'ﬁéll S. Presa Strmvt.

Neon Signs‘ Service Inc. to erect Electric Sign 702 Roosevelt Ave.,

Teon Signs,’7serviee Inc; to erect Electric Sign 400 W. EoﬁSton«Streeté

Neon Displeys Co., for permit to erect Electric’Sign 80z B Houston‘street.
NeonfDisplays,Co,,ﬁfor permit to ereet Electric Sign 1016 S. Laredo Street;

Teon Disblays Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 2640 Broadway. |
Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Tlectric Sign removed from 502 E.Houston to 1528 Grayson
Jabk Neal Inc., for narmit to inetell pumps at Cor, of Jarzamora & Wéoﬁlawn Ave.,  ’
Mae S. West for permit to instail gas equipment at Cor. of San Pedro & BEuclid.

Bowman & Croft, for permit tofrelocate gas equipment 202 Clncinnati Ave.

Katy Garage, for permit to install gas equipment 519 S. Laredo Street.
| Bowman & Croft, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 202 Cineinnati Ave.
Stegn*s Garage, for permit to install gas equipment 723 Navarro Street.

Mae S. West, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 329 San Pedro Ave.

On mutien, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were rég&féﬁd“gerarréd to

Commissioner of Taxation.
‘élaza‘Sandwieh Shop, for refund of Beer License.
Cooper Place, for refund of Beer License.
White Cat Cafe, for refund of Beer License.
‘ Gapaland T, for refund of Beer lLicense.
kiame City Eharmaey, for refund of Beer License.
Adam.Abrago, far refund of Beer License.
il i Drug Store, for refund of Beer License.

The New Travl ﬁ;afﬁeéiﬂzmp for refund of Beer License.

‘Duteh R.‘M_”_' , for refund of Beer License.

ds U4 Befry‘Drug Stores, for refund of Cigarette License.




|

{]
|
!
!
I
|
|

laccepted under conditions stated therein.

ACCEPTING PROP

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

The City Purchasing Agent made the following recommendation of Binding of Unrendered Assessment

Sheets, All bids being equal in price I recommend that the bid of the Carleton Printing Co., be

Respectfully submitted,

Acting City Purchasing Agent.

ADOPTED.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright
v orpimance MM- 95
OSAL OF Carleton Printing Co.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The proposal of Carleton Printing Co. to furnish the City with "bindlng assessemtn sheetsf
be and the same ig hereby accepted, and that the layor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter
on said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the
City of Ban Antonio, Texas.

Passed and approved on the 18th day of January 1934.

ATTEID . Jag. Simpson. Mayor.

City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,Wright.
No.218 AY ORDINANCE -74

Refﬁnding Cigarette and Beer License Fees.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The hereinafter named parties be refunded in the amount set 0ppoéite their names due to
the repeal of the Cigarette License Law and that the hereinafter named partieé be refunded in
the amount set opposite their names as unearned portions of Beer 1icense fees, all as more fullly
set out in tﬁeir petitions, for refund, which bears the favorable recommendation of the Commis-

sionr of Taxation:
Cigarette License fees refunded as follows:

Clara Cauchingn = = « = & & & = = = & = & & © ® ® 2+:50
Conception Park Concession Stand,

EBarl gainbatlham « = & &« & » = @ & & -~ 70 = = & 2.00
Joca Dia? = &« & 4 & & & & & . 4L & v = 84 = €480
Santa Monieca Cate, ORLD Waltney + » = o4 =« » & 4 el

Beer lLicense fees refunded as follows:

Allen Inn, Mrs. Arne Balleter - - - - - ;} -~ - 188.77
Crow Beer Garden, lMaria Ines Alva ------ a8,y
John F., England Cafe, John I gland// - - - e 77
Jde Je Montaria, J.d. Montanin i - - - - - 1Rg277
Hermen H., Muenchow = = = ='= & =& ¢ = = =« » = = 9.6
North Flores Street Confectionery, W.B.

Colling = = = = = = = = = = = = == = = = = = 8. 77
doa's Sendwich Shop = = = = = &= & = & & = = » 8. 17

and that the sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE DOLLARS AND NINETY EIGHT CENTS ($121.98) be, and the
Fame is hereby appropriated out of the "General Interest Fund" for the purpose of making the

hbove refunds.

ved, by the f0110w1ng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Qnin, Bushick, Rﬂbiola, Steffler,Wright,

i

No. 21 AN ORDINANCE -77
Wopropriating $105.73 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

T i P

e




. The'Sum of $105.73 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the‘following funds to pay
l mierchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the
City Auditor' |

Zoo Pund ¢ » » = =
Golf Course Fund

Sommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance which was rea& and passed and appro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushlick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
70,214 . av orpIvAncE MM- 78

ippropriating $75.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Retunds and

ﬁepairs.

i

|
J,
|

BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, |

The sum of $75.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account
f%or Refundé and Repairs as per City Engineer's letter of January 17th, 1934, as follows:
Frank Kimner - Plumber's Denosit Refund - -~ $25.00

G Wo. Grayum - il HD.00

Geo. M. Carmen Refund o B0

City of San Antonio - Repairs 21.45
.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the‘following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve¢{ 
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiole, Bteffler, Wright. i
10.215 AN ORDINANCE —~ G

Appropriating $44,646.25 out of Various Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons maturing February
L, 1864,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $44,646.25, be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to the ALAMO NATIONAL

BANK of 8an Antonio, Texas, to pay interest coupons maturing February j S 1954 1994, out of the |

ffollowling Sinking Funds:

Sewer Disposal & San.Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - - 823 ,247,50
dtreet Paving Bonds of 1928 Lo 8981 .85
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 1820 ,80

“@44 646.25

Zommissioner‘Bushick; introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve
py the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiol&, Steffler, Wright. ’
70.216 | AT ORDINANCE —/OO

Arpropriating $43,860.00 out of Various Sinking Funds, to pay Interest Coupons maturing Februaty |
1, 1934. ' o 1

| BT IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $43,860.00 be and the same is hsreby appropriated, payable to the FROST NATIONML
BANK of San Antonio, Texas, to pay interest coupons maturing February iy d9va. out of the fol-

flowing Sinking Funds:

Flood Prevention & Storm Sew. Bonds of 1928 - - - - § 9,301.50
Streect Open. & Widen. Bonds of 1928 11,006,500
Bridee Bonds of 1928 2,805.00
Police & Fire Bldg. Bonds of 1928 5,b88.1b
Libraryy Bonds of 1928 - 9,007,800
Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 4,686,715

Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 1,040 .85
$ 43,860.00

Cormissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and paéaad and.




217 w onormawce MM - 1@

;Appropriating $50.00 out of the City of San Antonio Trench Fund Fees for Plumber's DPeposit
| Refunds. \

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $50.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Trench Fund Fees Account
for Plumber's Deposit Refunds as per City Engineer's letter of January 17th, 1934, as follows:

George puith - Flumber's refund
Chep., Jd. Rioh " .

by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.21¢ AN ORDINANCE -~ /02 | |
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING INTER-DEPARTMENTAT BUDG@T TRANSFER.

WHEREAS, an ordinance, passed:and approved August 24, 1933, being Council Appropriation Ho

(B7, in the sum of $1,400.000.00, covering operating expenses of the various departments,'out of

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that
The City Auditor, be and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be made

ﬂon the records of the auditing department as follows:

Reducing Interest Department from $49,000.00 to $44,000.00
Increasing City Clerk Department from $10,900.00 to $15,900.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18th day of January, A, D, 1934,
Co Ko Quino

ATTEST Jas. Simpson. layor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, @uin, Bushiek, Rubiols, Steffler, Wriéht.
No.220 AN ORDINANCE — /O3 |
APPROPRIATING THZ SUM OF $12.00 TO PAY MISS EVA CHARLTON CN ACCOUNT OF ALLEGED PERSONAL INJURIZ
BEZ IT ORDAINED by the “Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1. The sum of $12.00 is hereby appropriated out of the 19323 General Fund - Judgments &

Suits Department, to pay Miss Eva Charlton on account of alleged personal injuries, alleged to
have been sustained when she stepped on a sduash which has been left on the sidéwalk,next to
the Market Square, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, causing her to,fail and in-
jure her ankle, on the 8th day of May, 1930.
2+ That the Auditor is dlirected to deliver warrant for the above amount to Miss BEva Charl
on execution of proper release, approved by‘the City Attorney. "

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and'appro—

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright
| ’ Al ORDINANCE — [0 4
1ZVCCABLE LICENSE FOR LAND FOR THE WIDENING OF NORTH ALAMO STREET AT THE fOST-

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

l. That this ordinance creates and manifests the assent of the City of San Antonio to all
the terms and conditions of the communication of the Assistant Secretary of the Treasury, dated

the 21 of December 1933, wherein a revocable license is granted to the City of San Antonio for

Commi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,

.

1933 General Fund, for the fiscal year, beginning June 1, 1953 and ending MayV61, 1984 therefope,

the




Posfuffice site, under the conditions governing revocable licenses issu
partment for the use of property of the United States unfer its eamtr

2. Said instruments referred to are attached to this ordlnance and made a part hereof,

3. The Mayor is empowered to execute 411 the essential 1nstrument ‘necessary to give
,effect to this transaction. ! |

4. PASSED AMD APPROVED this the i8 day of Jamuary, A. D.’1954.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
"Clvy Clerk.

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stef‘,‘,kfwfight.~

Sinelair Refg. Co., for permit to install gas equipment Huisache & Frederieksburg. Granted.
antiago Gonzales, for permit to install gas equipment 1406 Guadalupe at. Granted.

S. A. Board of Education, to relocate gas equipmernt from warehouse Austin & 8th Sts. to Lavaca

1 Matagerda Sts. Granted.

Petition of N. Dvright Allison, for permit o keep two saddle horses at 335 Fitzhugh St. Read

and granted, with the right right to revoke at the pleasure of the Commissioners.

B

On uotion; duly seconded and carried, the meeting‘adjourned.

APPROVED

ATTEST:






